

02.07.2025

At 10:15 am

Present: Advocate Sh. Saurabh Yadav and Sh. Sharad Yadav
for injured.
Advocate Sh. Kailash Chand for R1/driver-cum-
owner.

No reply has been filed by respondent.

Following issues are settled on the basis of DAR:

1. *Whether Baby Indu sustained bodily injury in road accident on 26.01.2024 caused due to rash and negligent driving of offending E-Rikshaw No. DL-4ERA-4626 by Respondent Rajesh Bosak (driver-cum-owner) which vehicle was NOT insured against 3rd party risk? ...OPP*
2. *If issue No.1 is decided in affirmative, then what will constitute just compensation payable to injured? ...OPP*
3. *Relief.*

No other issue arises or is pressed for.

List of witnesses be filed preferably within a week.

Affidavit to be tendered in evidence be filed with advance copy to respondents/counsels.

Matter be listed on 21.08.2025 for petitioner's evidence.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/02.07.2025