

25  
MACT 271/25  
BABY INDU Vs. RAJESH BOSAK

21.08.2025

At 10:47 am

Present: Advocate Sh. Saurabh Yadav and Sh. Pradeep Yadav  
for injured.  
Advocate Sh. Piyush Kumar for R1/driver-cum-  
owner.

Reply of R1/driver-cum-owner filed along with  
vakalatnama of Ld. Counsel for respondent is taken on record.

Copy given.

Advance copy of affidavit of injured be supplied to  
respondents/counsel.

Put up on 08.12.2025 for PE.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/21.08.2025