

MACT 271/25
BABY INDU Vs. RAJESH BOSAK

08.12.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer is on first half day leave today.

Present: Sh. Saurabh Yadav, Ld. Counsel for injured.
R1 (driver-cum-owner) in person.

As per direction of Ld. Presiding Officer matter be
adjourned for the purpose already fixed for **19.02.2026**.

(Reader)
08.12.2025