

MACT 271/25  
BABY INDU Vs. RAJESH BOSAK

19.02.2026

Present: None.

Reader submits that Ld. Counsel Sh. Saurabh Yadav for claimant and Sh. Kailash Chand for respondent were present in pre lunch session and they had shown interest for Lok Adalat.

List before National Lok Adalat for **14.03.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/19.02.2026